### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Assignment of 15%	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Industrial Technology Research Institute	07/01/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acer Inc.	
Street Address:	8F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd, Hsichih	
City:	Taipei Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6188132	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: eric\_hyman@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076921.P003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric S. Hyman

Total Attachments: 2

source=76921p003\_assignment#page1.tif source=76921p003\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021785 FRAME: 0780

500696413

CH 840.00

## **Patent Ownership Rights Transfer**

This Patent Ownership Rights Transfer ("Transfer") is made by and between Industrial Technology Research Institute (ITRI), a Taiwanese research institute having its principal place of research at No.195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung, Hsinchu 310, Taiwan, R.O.C. and Acer Inc. (ACER), a Taiwanese corporation having its principal place of business at 8F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd, Hsichih, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

WHEREAS, ITRI owns the right, title and interest to the inventions on the attached Exhibit A- List of Patents ("ITRI Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, ITRI and ACER entered into a patent ownership rights transfer agreement dated May 18, 2007 and an amendment dated July 13, 2007;

WHEREAS, ITRI and ACER entered into a patent ownership rights transfer agreement dated July 1, 2008;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ensure the transfer of the ITRI Patent Rights such that ACER may acquire ITRI's right, title and interest to the patents listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the transfer of the ITRI Patent Rights be made a matter of record in the appropriate patent offices;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which has been acknowledged, ITRI has sold, assigned and transferred to ACER right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in Exhibit A;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ITRI executes this Transfer and is made effective as of the date below. The person who signs this Transfer below represents that such person is fully authorized to sign the transfer on behalf of ITRI.

Industrial Technology Research Institute

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Date: July 1, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021785 FRAME: 0781

# **Exhibit A- List of Patents**

Title	Pat. No.	Percentage of Assignment
Two-wavelength	(US) 6188132	15% (transferred 35% to Acer already)
Semiconductor laser		
diode package for use on		
the read/write head of an	<u> </u>	
optical drive capable of		
reading different types of		
optical discs		

PATENT REEL: 021785 FRAME: 0782

**RECORDED: 11/05/2008**